
Offense/Incident Reports 
 
 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-12-10  BEECHWOOD ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-12-10  MINOR ST.  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-12-10  MACUNGIE AVE  Assist Agency  

2025-12-10  E HARRISON ST  Fraud by Impersonation  

2025-12-10  BROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-12-10  ELM ST  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-12-11  N 3RD ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-12-11  BROAD ST  Assault (Simple)  

2025-12-11  CREST WAY  Fraud by Impersonation  

2025-12-11  LIBERTY ST  Fraud by Impersonation  

2025-12-11  S 10TH ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-12-11  N 10TH ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-12-11  ∅  Reckless Driving  

2025-12-11  S 10TH ST  Theft of Property (All Others)  

2025-12-12  MACUNGIE AVE  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-12-12  FURNACE ST  Assist Agency  

2025-12-12  MINOR ST  Assist EMS  

2025-12-12  CHESTNUT ST  Civil Matter  

2025-12-12  HARRISON ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-12  MAIN ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-12  BROAD ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-12-12  MACUNGIE AVE  Drug Offenses  

2025-12-12  BROAD ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-12-12  CHESTNUT ST  Public Service  

2025-12-12  N 4TH ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-12-12  S 16TH ST  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-12-13  MINOR ST  911 Hang Up  

2025-12-13  N 7TH ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-12-13  RIDGE ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-12-13  BROAD ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-13  ELM ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-13  S KEYSTONE AVE & MAIN ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-13  LITTLE LEHIGH DR SOUTH  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-12-13  ∅  Escort  

2025-12-13  HENRY DR  Information  

2025-12-13  ∅  Liquor Law Violation  

2025-12-13  S 10TH ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-12-13  S CEDAR CREST BLVD & NORTH ST  Reckless Driving  



2025-12-13  S CEDAR CREST BLVD & NORTH ST  Reportable MVA  

2025-12-14  BROOM ST & MINOR ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-14  RIDGE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-12-14  ∅  Check Welfare  

2025-12-14  W SPRUCE ST  Check Welfare  

2025-12-14  BROAD ST  Citizen Assist  

2025-12-14  RIDGE ST  Disturbance  

2025-12-14  MINOR ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-12-14  S 13TH ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-14  TILGHMAN ST  Information  

2025-12-15  CHESTNUT ST  Assault (Simple)  

2025-12-15  S 16TH ST  Check Welfare  

2025-12-15  E HARRISON ST  Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  

2025-12-15  CHEROKEE ST & LIBERTY ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-15  CHESTNUT ST  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-12-15  COLD STREAM CIR  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-12-15  BROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-12-15  E HARRISON ST  Reportable MVA  

2025-12-16  ∅  Assist Agency  

2025-12-16  N 5TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-12-16  CHESTNUT ST  Check Welfare  

2025-12-16  N 4TH ST  Check Welfare  

2025-12-16  N 1ST ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-12-16  COLD STREAM CIR  Lockout  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Incident Totals 
 
 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Check Welfare  5  

Alarm (Burglar)  4  

Animal Complaint  4  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  4  

Assist EMS  3  

Fraud by Impersonation  3  

Assist Agency  3  

Noise Complaint  3  

Parking Complaint  3  

Hit & Run MVA  2  

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  2  

Reportable MVA  2  

Vehicle Repossession  2  

Information  2  

Alarm (Fire)  2  

Assault (Simple)  2  

Hazardous Condition  2  

Reckless Driving  2  

Lockout  1  

Citizen Assist  1  

Public Service  1  

Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  1  

Theft of Property (All Others)  1  

Civil Matter  1  

Suspicious Activity  1  

Disturbance  1  

Escort  1  

911 Hang Up  1  

Drug Offenses  1  

Liquor Law Violation  1  

Ordinance Violation  1  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Adult Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2025-12-06  Keanu Cordero SR.  EMMAUS  PA  32  2701(a)(1) Simple Assault Attempt / Cause BI  

2025-12-06  Keanu Cordero SR.  EMMAUS  PA  32  2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove, Strike, Kick  

2025-12-06  Keanu Cordero SR.  EMMAUS  PA  32  2718(a)(1) Strangulation - Applying pressure to 
throat or neck (F2)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Juvenile Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Age  City  State  Name  

 

No Arrest 


